Kest-Lock
The super user friendly Aseptic quick
connection for TriClamps - A time saver!
Kest-Lock - Just snap and tighten
Our patented Kest-lock design unites the advantages of a traditional TC-clamp with an aseptic
tank or pipe connection, in a new innovative design.
Kest-Lock with the unique quick coupling don’t re-
quire any tools, have no loose parts and can easily be

REF. NO SIZE
TC Size
[ASTM Tube size]
PRODUCT CODE TC
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
B
mm
[in]
Kest-Lock  Snap ring with ball-joint nut
100012 TC 25
[1/2” & 3/4”]
KLS-TC25-BJN 25
[0.984]
59
[2.323]
20.5
[0.807]
100013 TC 34
[-]
KLS-TC34-BJN 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20.5
[0.807]
100014 TC 50.5
[1” & 1 1/2”]
KLS-TC50-BJN 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
20.5
[0.807]
100015 TC 64
[2”]
KLS-TC64-BJN 64
[2.520]
99
[3.898]
20.5
[0.807]
100016 TC 77.5
[2 1/2”]
KLS-TC77-BJN 77.5
[3.051]
117
[4.606]
23.5
[0.925]
100017 TC 91
[3”]
KLS-TC91-BJN 91
[3.583]
126
[4.961]
23.5
[0.925]
100018 TC 106
[-]
KLS-TC106-BJN 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
23.5
[0.925]
100024 TC 119
[4”]
KLS-TC119-BJN 119
[4.685]
158.5
[6.240]
24.5
[0.965]
Kest-Lock  Snap ring with wing nut
100316 TC 25
[1/2” & 3/4”]
KLS-TC25-WN 25
[0.984]
59
[2.323]
20.5
[0.807]
101192 TC 34
[-]
KLS-TC34-WN 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20.5
[0.807]
100297 TC 50.5
[1” & 1 1/2”]
KLS-TC50-WN 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
20.5
[0.807]
100323 TC 64
[2”]
KLS-TC64-WN 64
[2.520]
99
[3.898]
20.5

Kest-Lock Basic Ring
REF. NO SIZE
TC Size
[ASTM Tube size]
PRODUCT CODE TC
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
B
mm
[in]
100025 TC 25
[1/2” & 3/4”]
KLB-TC25-IHS 25
[0.984]
59
[2.323]
20.5
[0.807]
100026 TC 34
[-]
KLB-TC34-IHS 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20.5
[0.807]
100027 TC 50.5
[1” & 1 1/2”]
KLB-TC50-IHS 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
20.5
[0.807]
100028 TC 64
[2”]
KLB-TC64-IHS 64
[2.520]
99
[3.898]
20.5
[0.807]
100029 TC 77.5
[2 1/2”]
KLB-TC77-IHS 77.5
[3.051]
117
[4.606]
23.5
[0.925]
100030 TC 91
[3”]
KLB-TC91-IHS 91
[3.583]
126
[4.961]
23.5
[0.925]
100031 TC 106
[-]
KLB-TC106-IHS 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
23.5
[0.925]
100032 TC 119
[4”]
KLB-TC119-IHS 119
[4.685]
158.5
[6.240]
24.5

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC 1/2” (TC25) - For pipe ASTM  1/2” (12.7x1.65)
100068 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100069 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100070 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100071 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100072 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC 3/4” (TC25) - For pipe ASTM 3/4” (19.1x1.65)
100073 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100074 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100075 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100076 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100077 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100087 KLTF-TC50-ASTM1.5-85-51 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
34.8
[1.370]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC 2”  (TC64) - For pipe ASTM 2” (50.8x1.65)
100088 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100089 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100090 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100091 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100092 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5

Office: +46 31 761 37 20
Mail: info@kest.se
Web: www.kest.se 10
Kest-Lock Tank Flange
REF. NO PRODUCT CODE TC
mm [in]
DY
mm [in]
DI
mm [in]
H
mm [in]
A
mm [in]
TC 3” (TC91) - For pipe ASTM 3” (76.2x1.65)
100098 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100099 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100100 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100101 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100102 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC 4”(TC119) - For pipe ASTM 4” (101.6x2.1)
100637 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-6 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100638 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-12 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101621 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-25 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101109 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-38 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101622 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-51 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC25 - For pipe ISO DN8 (13.5x1.6)
100104 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100105 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100106 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100107 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100108 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe ISO DN10 (17.2x1.6)
100109 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100110 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100111 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100112 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100113 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe ISO DN15 (21.3x1.6)
100114 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100115 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100116 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100117 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100118 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100128 KLTF-TC50-ISO25-85-51 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
29.7
[1.169]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC64 - For pipe ISO DN32 (42.4x2.0)
100129 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100130 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100131 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100132 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100133 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC64 - For pipe ISO DN40 (48.3x2.0)
100134 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100135 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100136 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100137 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100138 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100143 KLTF-TC77-ISO50-112-51 77.5
[3.051]
112
[4.409]
56.3
[2.216]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC91, For pipe ISO DN65 (76.1x2.3)
100144 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100145 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100146 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100147 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100148 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC106 - For pipe ISO DN80 (88.9x2.3)
100279 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-6 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100280 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-12 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100247 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-25 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100250 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-38 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101623 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-51 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC34 - For pipe EN DN10 (13 x 1.5)
101687 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101688 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101689 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101690 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101691 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe EN DN15 (19 x 1.5)
101692 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101693 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101694 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101695 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101696 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe EN DN20 (23 x 1.5)
101683 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101684 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101685 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101141 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101686 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC64 - For pipe EN DN50 (53 x 1.5)
101665 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101145 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101666 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101667 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101146 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC91 - For pipe EN DN65 (70 x 2.0)
101668 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101669 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101670 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101671 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101672 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC106 - For pipe EN DN80 (85 x 2.0)
101432 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-6 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101433 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-12 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101434 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-25 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101663 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-38 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101664 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-51 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC25 - For pipe SMS 12x1.0
100033 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100034 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100035 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100036 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100037 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC25 - For pipe SMS 18x1.5
100038 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100039 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100040 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100041 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100042 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100052 KLTF-TC50-SMS38-85-51 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
35.6
[1.402]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC64 - For pipe SMS 51x1.2
100053 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100054 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100055 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100056 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100057 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC91 - For pipe SMS 76.1x1.6
100063 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100064 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100065 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100066 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100067 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC64 - For pipe JS2.0 (50.8x1.5)
100289 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100333 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101417 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101705 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101706 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101710 KLTF-TC77-JS2.5S-112-51 77.5
[3.051]
112
[4.409]
59.5
[2.343]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC91 - For pipe JS3.0 (76.3x2.0)
100634 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101711 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101712 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101713 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101714 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC106 - For pipe JS3.5 (89.1x2.0)
101715 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-6 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101716 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-12 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101717 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-25 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101718 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-38 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101719 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-51 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC
Di
Dy
A
H
KEST-LOCK DATASHEET
DS-000009 REV E
Office: +46 31 761 37 20
Mail: info@kest.se
Web: www.kest.se 24
Welding tool
Tank Flange Welding Tool
PRODUCT CODE MATERIAL TC
mm                    [in]
Welding tool for KLTF
KLWT-TC25-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 25 0.984
KLWT-TC34-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 34 1.339
KLWT-TC50-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 50.5 1.988
KLWT-TC64-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 64 2.520
KLWT-TC77-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 77.5 3.051
KLWT-TC91-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 91 3.583
KLWT-TC106-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 106 4.173
KLWT-TC119-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 119 4.685
EXAMPLE:
Welding tool for KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-25 = KLWT-TC64-ASTM2.0-25
HStandard
ALWAYS USE A WELDING TOOL AND FOLLOW THE

Office: +46 31 761 37 20
Mail: info@kest.se
Web: www.kest.se 40
Blind Cap with knob
REF. NO PRODUCT CODE
TC
mm
[in]
ØK
mm
[in]
L
mm
[in]
KLBF
100220 KLBF-TC25 25
[0.984]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
100221 KLBF-TC34 34
[1.339]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
100222 KLBF-TC50 50.5
[1.988]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
100223 KLBF-TC64 64
[2.520]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
100224 KLBF-TC77 77.5
[3.051]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
100225 KLBF-TC91 91
[3.583]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
100226 KLBF-TC106 106
[4.173]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
100370 KLBF-TC119 119
[4.685]
20
[0.787]
25